  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
August, 2000 – Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MC14099B/D
MC14099B
8-Bit Addressable Latches
The MC14099B is an 8–bit addressable latch. Data is entered in
serial form when the appropriate latch is addressed (via address pins

either VSS or VDD). Unused outputs must be left open.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC14099BCP PDIP–16 2000/Box
MC14099BDW SOIC–16
2350/Box
MC14099BDWR2 SOIC–16 1000/Tape & Reel
MC14099BF SOEIAJ–16 See Note 1.
MC14099BFEL SOEIAJ–16 See Note 1.
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
1
16